RT9827
1
DS9827-01   April  2011 www.richtek.com
Features
Internally Fixed Threshold 1.2V to 5V in 0.1V Step
High Accuracy ±±±±±1.5%
Low Supply Current 3μμμμμA
No External Components Required

   ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Ordering Information
GND
RESET/
RESET
VDD
RT9827
RESET/
RESET
VDD
µP
Pull Up
100k
Typical Application Circuit
RT9827
Package Type
U3 : SC-70-3
V : SOT-23-3
VL : SOT-23-3 (L-Type)
B : SOT-23-5
X : SOT-89
Y : SC-82
YR : SC-82 (R-Type)
Lead Plating System
P : Pb Free
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Threshold Voltage
12 : 1.2V
13 : 1.3V
     :
49 : 4.9V
50 : 5.0V
-
Reset Active Timeout Period
A = 0ms (RESET)
B = 55ms (RESET)
C = 220ms (RESET)
D = 450ms (RESET)
E = 0ms (RESET)
F = 55ms (RESET)
G = 220ms (RESET)
H = 450ms (RESET)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
RT9827
2
DS9827-01   April  2011www.richtek.com
Function Block Diagram
Functional Pin Description
Pin Name Pin Function
GND Ground.
RESET  Active Low Open-Drain Reset Output.
RESET Active High Open-Drain Reset Output.
VDD Supply Voltage Input.
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
Timer
VSET
Threshold
Voltage Setting
POR
Power On Reset
CMP N MOS
GND
RESET/